

hundred bags of earn to vrosting on val-starving army at Val-luy forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid DE PERE

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.





WISCONSIN 54115



Because of the he of this Onelda Chivin compenting a frient ship between the a

nations and the Color of Pennsylvania, a ne nation, the Unite States was made po

RESOLUTION 9- 19-77- 1

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. WHEREAS. the governing body of the Oneida Tribe, and

WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority to exercise the Enumerated Powers of Article IV. §1 at seg, and

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin is amenable to 25CFF \$271.18 requiring a Tribal request for initial contracts, and

The Oneida Tribal chairman is authorized to nego-WHEREAS, tiate and execute contracts and amendments thereof for the duration of his office, and

WHEREAS, It is a priority of the Oneida Tribe to improve the Tribal Purchasing System through centralization, and

WHEREAS. The services of a Property and Supply clark will be a significant improvement in updating the Tribal Inventory System.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee on behalf of the Oneida General Tribal Council hereby requests an initial contract pursuant to P.L. 93-638 and 25CFR \$271.18 for the purpose of upgrading and improving the Tribal Inven- . tory and Purchasing System through centralization.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee. hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of ___ members of whom ___ members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on _____, 1977, that the foregoing resolution the day of was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of members for, against; members not voting and said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.